026 www.addison-cables.com
AJ-2Y2YDB2Y S(H115)/S(H145)/S(H95)
Applications
The cables are designed for transmission of service tensions up to 600 VDC /
420 Veff AC100Hz in railway signalling networks, and are suitable for installation in
ducts or laying directly into the ground.
Standards
Dlk 1.013.107y ●

factor).
Outer Sheath: Low density polyethylene. ●
Type Codes
AJ-  outdoor cable with protection against inductive infl uences
2Y  solid PE conductor insulation
2Y  inner PE sheath
D   copper wire concentric screen
B   steel tape armor
2Y   outer PE sheath
S   signal cable
LG  layer stranding
H (n) operating capacity
Copper Wire
Solid PE Insulation
Non Hygroscopic Tape
Inner PE Sheath
Extra Perforated Insulated Conductor
Solid Copper Conductor
PE Sheath
Double Steel Tapes
027

Armouring: One layer of galvanized steel tape (0.2-0.3mm) or two layers of galvanized steel tapes (0.1mm). ●
Outer Sheath: Low density polyethylene. ●
Type Codes
A–  outdoor cable
2Y  solid PE conductor insulation
2Y   inner PE sheath
B  steel tape armor
2Y  PE outer sheath
S  signal cable
LG  layer stranding
H(n) operating capacity
Electrical Characteristics at 20  ℃
Nominal Conductor Diameter mm 0.9 1.4 1.8
Maximum Conductor Resistance Ω/km 28.9 11.9 7.2
Solid PE Insulation
Non Hygroscopic Tape
Inner PE Sheath
Extra Perforated Insulated Conductor
Solid Copper Conductor
PE Sheath
One/Double Steel Tapes
031

No/mm
Nominal Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
RS/A1-H-1G0.75(GR) 1x0.75(green) 7/0.37 - 2.7/3.2 16
RS/A1-H-1G0.75(VI) 1x0.75(violet) 7/0.37 - 2.7/3.2 16
RS/A1-H-1G0.75 1x0.75(black) 7/0.37 - 2.7/3.2 16
RS/A1-H-1G1.15 1x1.15(black) 16/0.30 - 2.9/3.6 21
Type A2(with sheath)
RS/A2-3GH-1G0.75 1x0.75 7/0.37 0.7 4.0/5.0 30
RS/A2-3GH-1G1.15 1x1.15 16/0.30 0.7 4.3/5.3 35
Type A3(with sheath)
RS/A3-3GH-2G0.75 2x0.75 7/0.37 0.9 6.7/8.8 67
RS/A3-3GH-4G0.75 4x0.75 7/0.37 1.0 8.0/10.4 108
RS/A3-3GH-6G0.75 6x0.75 7/0.37 1.1 9.7/12.5 160
RS/A3-3GH-10G0.75 10x0.75 7/0.37 1.2 12.6/16.1 259
RS/A3-3GH-14G0.75 14x0.75 7/0.37 1.3 13.8/17.7 495
RS/A3-3GH-36G0.75 36x0.75 7/0.37 1.6 21.6/26.9 752
RS/A3-3GH-48G0.75 48x0.75 7/0.37 1.6 24.3/30.7 963
Impact Resistant Highly Flexible Oil Resistant Weather Resistant Rated Voltage
650/1100V
Laid In Ducts
Flame Retardant

Diameter of
Strands
No/mm
Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
Type B1
RS/B1-3G5G-1G0.75 1×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 6.5/8.1 28
RS/B1-3G5G-1G1.5 1×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 6.8/8.5 31
RS/B1-3G5G-1G2.5 1×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 7.2/8.9 34
EPR Insulation
Stranded Tinned Copper Conductor
HDPCP Sheath
039

No. & Nominal
Diameter of
Strands
No/mm
Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
RS/B1-3G5G-1G10 1×10.0 7/1.35 2.0 9.4/11.8 205
RS/B1-3G5G-1G35 1×35.0 19/1.53 2.0 12.9/16.1 495
Type B2
RS/B2-3G5G-2G1.5 2×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 9.4/12.1 135
RS/B2-3G5G-2G2.5 2×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 10.5/13.1 170
RS/B2-3G5G-2G10 2×10.0 7/1.35 2.0 15.0/18.7 443
RS/B2-3G5G-2G16 2×16.0 7/1.70 2.0 16.7/20.9 625
RS/B2-3G5G-2G35 2×35.0 19/1.53 2.2 22.3/27.8 1232
RS/B2-3G5G-2G70 2×70.0 19/2.14 2.4 28.8/36.0 2053
RS/B2-3G5G-2G95 2×95.0 19/2.52 2.6 33.2/41.5 2968
RS/B2-3G5G-4G0.75 4×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 10.2/12.8 140
RS/B2-3G5G-7G0.75 7×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 11.8/14.7 214
RS/B2-3G5G-10G0.75 10×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 14.4/18.0 280
RS/B2-3G5G-12G0.75 12×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 14.8/18.5 321
RS/B2-3G5G-19G0.75 19×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 17.0/21.3 451
RS/B2-3G5G-27G0.75 27×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 20.1/25.1 602
RS/B2-3G5G-37G0.75 37×0.75 7/0.37 2.2 22.7/28.4 799
RS/B2-3G5G-48G0.75 48×0.75 7/0.37 2.2 25.7/32.2 973
RS/B2-3G5G-4G1.5 4×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 10.9/13.7 217
RS/B2-3G5G-7G1.5 7×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 12.6/15.8 296
RS/B2-3G5G-10G1.5 10×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 15.6/19.4 401
RS/B2-3G5G-12G1.5 12×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 16.0/20.0 437
RS/B2-3G5G-19G1.5 19×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 18.5/23.1 615
RS/B2-3G5G-27G1.5 27×1.5 7/0.53 2.2 22.2/27.8 856
RS/B2-3G5G-37G1.5 37×1.5 7/0.53 2.2 25.1/31.4 1126
RS/B2-3G5G-48G1.5 48×1.5 7/0.53 2.4 28.1/35.1 1494
RS/B2-3G5G-4G2.5 4×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 11.9/14.8 260
RS/B2-3G5G-7G2.5 7×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 13.8/17.2 370
RS/B2-3G5G-10G2.5 10×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 17.1/21.3 520
RS/B2-3G5G-12G2.5 12×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 17.6/22.0 599
RS/B2-3G5G-19G2.5 19×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 20.4/25.5 835
RS/B2-3G5G-27G2.5 27×2.5 7/0.67 2.2 24.6/30.7 1232
RS/B2-3G5G-37G2.5 37×2.5 7/0.67 2.4 27.8/34.7 1623
RS/B2-3G5G-48G2.5 48×2.5 7/0.67 2.6 31.2/39.0 2032
RS/B2-3G5G-6P0.75S 6×2×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 19.7/24.6 372
Impact Resistant Highly Flexible Oil Resistant Weather Resistant Rated Voltage
650/1100V
Laid In Ducts
RAILSIG RAILWAY SIGNALLING

No. & Nominal
Diameter of Strands
No/mm
Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
Type C1
RS/C1-3G5G-1G2.5 1×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 11.2/14.0 195
Type C2
RS/C2-3G5G-2G2.5 2×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 14.9/18.8 370
RS/C2-3G5G-4G2.5 4×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 16.4/20.9 460
RS/C2-3G5G-7G2.5 7×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 18.7/23.7 610
RS/C2-3G5G-10G2.5 10×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 22.5/28.6 920
RS/C2-3G5G-12G2.5 12×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 23.2/29.3 950
RS/C2-3G5G-16G2.5 16×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 25.3/32.0 1180
 Routine test voltage: 2.5kV for 5 minute
EPR Insulation
Stranded Tinned Copper Conductor
HDPCP Sheath

No. & Nominal
Diameter of Strands
No/mm
Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
Type D1
RS/D1-3GH-1G0.75 1×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 6.5/8.1 25
RS/D1-3GH-1G1.5 1×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 6.8/8.5 30
RS/D1-3GH-1G2.5 1×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 7.2/8.9 34
RS/D1-3GH-1G10 1×10.0 7/1.35 2.0 9.4/11.8 205
RS/D1-3GH-1G35 1×35.0 19/1.53 2.0 12.9/16.1 495
LSZH/EPR Insulation
Stranded Tinned Copper Conductor
LSZH Sheath
043

No. & Nominal
Diameter of Strands
No/mm
Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
Type D2
RS/D2-3GH-2G1.5 2×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 9.4/12.1 140
RS/D2-3GH-2G2.5 2×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 10.5/13.1 170
RS/D2-3GH-2G10 2×10.0 7/1.35 2.0 15.0/18.7 383
RS/D2-3GH-2G16 2×16.0 7/1.70 2.0 16.7/20.9 625
RS/D2-3GH-2G35 2×35.0 19/1.53 2.2 22.3/27.8 994
RS/D2-3GH-2G70 2×70.0 19/2.14 2.4 28.8/36.0 2121
RS/D2-3GH-2G95 2×95.0 19/2.52 2.6 33.2/41.5 2760
RS/D2-3GH-4G0.75 4×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 10.2/12.8 150
RS/D2-3GH-7G0.75 7×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 11.8/14.7 225
RS/D2-3GH-10G0.75 10×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 14.4/18.0 280
RS/D2-3GH-12G0.75 12×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 14.8/18.5 321
RS/D2-3GH-19G0.75 19×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 17.0/21.3 425
RS/D2-3GH-27G0.75 27×0.75 7/0.37 2.0 20.1/25.1 606
RS/D2-3GH-37G0.75 37×0.75 7/0.37 2.2 22.7/28.4 786
RS/D2-3GH-48G0.75 48×0.75 7/0.37 2.2 25.7/32.2 972
RS/D2-3GH-4G1.5 4×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 10.9/13.7 250
RS/D2-3GH-7G1.5 7×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 12.6/15.8 370
RS/D2-3GH-10G1.5 10×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 15.6/19.4 410
RS/D2-3GH-12G1.5 12×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 16.0/20.0 410
RS/D2-3GH-19G1.5 19×1.5 7/0.53 2.0 18.5/23.1 615
RS/D2-3GH-27G1.5 27×1.5 7/0.53 2.2 22.2/27.8 897
RS/D2-3GH-37G1.5 37×1.5 7/0.53 2.2 25.1/31.4 1126
RS/D2-3GH-48G1.5 48×1.5 7/0.53 2.4 28.1/35.1 1280
RS/D2-3GH-4G2.5 4×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 11.9/14.8 340
RS/D2-3GH-7G2.5 7×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 13.8/17.2 500
RS/D2-3GH-10G2.5 10×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 17.1/21.3 680
RS/D2-3GH-12G2.5 12×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 17.6/22.0 613
RS/D2-3GH-19G2.5 19×2.5 7/0.67 2.0 20.4/25.5 815
RS/D2-3GH-27G2.5 27×2.5 7/0.67 2.2 24.6/30.7 1200
RS/D2-3GH-37G2.5 37×2.5 7/0.67 2.4 27.8/34.7 1600
RS/D2-3GH-48G2.5 48×2.5 7/0.67 2.6 31.2/39.0 1960
Multicore Signalling & Control Main Cables for Trackside UK NETWORK RAIL Standard
Impact Resistant Highly Flexible Oil Resistant Weather Resistant Rated Voltage
650/1100V
Laid In Ducts

No. & Nominal
Diameter of
Strands
No/mm
Nominal Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
Type E1
RS/E1-3GH-1G2.5 1×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 11.2/14.0 200
Type E2
RS/E2-3GH-2G2.5 2×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 14.9/18.8 380
RS/E2-3GH-4G2.5 4×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 16.4/20.9 470
RS/E2-3GH-7G2.5 7×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 18.7/23.7 625
RS/E2-3GH-10G2.5 10×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 22.5/28.6 940
LSZH/EPR Insulation
Stranded Tinned Copper Conductor
LSZH Sheath
045

 No.×mm²
No. & Nominal
Diameter of
Strands
No/mm
Nominal Sheath
Thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
Min/Max
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
RS/E2-3GH-12G2.5 12×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 23.2/29.3 980
RS/E2-3GH-16G2.5 16×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 25.3/32.0 1200
RS/E2-3GH-1P2.5S 1×2×2.5 50/0.25 3.8 15.0/20.0 341
 Routine test voltage: 2.5kV for 5 minutes
Impact Resistant Highly Flexible Oil Resistant Weather Resistant Rated Voltage
650/1100V
Laid In Ducts

Dimensions and Weight
Cable Code Number of
Cores
Nominal Sheath Thickness
mm
Maximum Overall
Diameter
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/kmInner Outer
1.4mm Conductor, 2.6mm Insulated Wire
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-4C1.4 4 1.3 1.4 15.7 270
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-7C1.4 7 1.3 1.4 17.1 350
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-9C1.4 9 1.3 1.4 19.9 420
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-12C1.4 12 1.3 1.4 20.0 480
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-19C1.4 19 1.3 1.4 22.0 630
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-27C1.4 27 1.3 1.4 24.8 810
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-37C1.4 37 1.3 1.4 26.9 1010
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-48C1.4 48 1.3 1.4 29.7 1240
RS/EAPSP-2Y(L)2Y(SR)2Y-61C1.4 61 1.3 1.4 31.8 1490
Multicore Signalling & Control Main Cables for Trackside Spain RENFE Railway Standard
UV Resistant Water Resistant Rated Voltage
300/500V
Buried in Ciround Laid In Ducts Zero Halogen